73682223
501432
\$965.00
I U

m PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
B Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  RECORDATION FOR  TRADEMAR	RM COVER SHEET
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): KeyBank National Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No  Name: Cooper Surgical, Inc.
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  X Other national banking association  Citizenship (see guidelines)  Execution Date(s) 1/6/05  dditional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No.  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  X Other Trademark Release	Corporation Citizenship Delaware   Other   Citizenship
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar A. Trademark Application No.(s)	SEE ATTACHED  Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: James R. Mix Internal Address: Jones Day Street Address: 901 Lakeside Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 965.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: Cleveland  State: OH Zip: 44114  Phone Number: 216-586-3939  Fax Number: 216-579-0212  Email Address: jrmix@jonesday.com	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 50-1432  Authorized User Name James R. Mix
	11:4 3/4/05
9. Signature:  Signature  James R. Mix (int. ref. 601755-04  Name of Person Signing	Date  19-099)  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  5

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5996, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# ATTACHMENT TO USPTO COVER SHEET

## TRADEMARKS

	Control No	Filing Date	Reg No.	Reg. Date	Mark
	Serial No.	09/03/1987	1524346	02/14/1989	[Design]
	73682223	12/05/2001	2703987	04/08/2003	[Design]
	76346010	04/24/1997	2398228	10/24/2000	APOLLO
	75282568	07/11/1997	2182321	08/18/1998	ASPIRETTE
	75323302	02/08/1991	1763588	04/06/1993	ASTRINGYN
	74137499		2127733	01/06/1998	CARDIOBEAT
	75083428	04/04/1996	2254437	06/15/1999	CERVEILLANCE
	75388533	11/12/1997	2364393	07/04/2000	COMFORT-FLEX
	75731125	06/17/1999	2304373		DILATOR
	<del> </del>	11/06/1001	1862209	11/15/1994	COOPERSURGICAL
	74219286	11/06/1991	1479500	03/08/1988	CRYO-SURG
<u></u>	73666422	06/15/1987	1473009	01/19/1988	CYTOBRUSH
	73652034	03/30/1987	2464022	06/26/2001	ENDOLAV
	76094918	07/24/2000	1773532	05/25/1993	ENDOMED
	74219682	11/07/1991	1525459	02/21/1989	EURO-MED
	73682232	09/03/1987		05/04/1999	FEMGLIDE
; ;	75389620	11/13/1997	2243848	09/23/1997	FIRST BEAT
j.	74696377	06/29/1995	2099948	09/26/1967	FRIGITRONICS
7.	72247690	06/09/1966	0836017	07/23/1985	HUI
3.	73465870	02/15/1984	1350497	07/09/1985	HUMI
9.	73465875	02/15/1984	1347545	12/18/1973	HYSKON
0.	72421144	04/12/1972	0974821		KRONNER
<del>3.</del> 1.	74332997	11/20/1992	1861723	11/08/1994	MANIPUJECTOR
	/ 10			10/06/1002	LEEP REDIKIT
2.	74144654	03/05/1991	1800611	10/26/1993	LEEP SYSTEM 1000
<del>2.</del> 3.	75881901	12/22/1999	2446079	04/24/2001	LEISEGANG
<u>3.                                    </u>	76195402	01/16/2001	2668017	12/31/2002	NU-TIP
<del>4.</del> –	74403868	06/21/1993	1837797	05/31/1994	PAP PERFECT
	74011303	12/15/1989	1643154_	04/30/1991	PIPELLE
6.	73635729	12/16/1986	1449497	07/28/1987_	POTOCKY NEEDLE
7	74152197	03/28/1991	1763649	04/06/1993	PRIMA SERIES
28.	75052230	02/01/1996	2036967	02/11/1997	
<u> 29.                                    </u>	75032230	12/28/1995	2068841	06/10/1997	RUMI
30		02/20/1997	2134419	02/03/1998	SANI-SPEC THE RUMI SYSTEM
<u>31.                                    </u>	75244459	12/28/1995	2068839	06/10/1997	
<u>32</u>	75038155	05/17/1999	2443359	04/10/2001	TRIA
<u>33.                                   </u>	75706640	12/01/1986	1446225	07/07/1987	UNIMAR
<u>34.                                    </u>	73634022	12/01/1986	1446226	07/07/1987	UNIMAR
<u>35.</u>	73634023	04/17/1992	1745664	01/12/1993	UTEROBRUSH
36.	74266575	04/1//1994	1009889	05/06/1975	VERSATONE
37.	73027773	07/25/1974	2233484	03/23/1999	PIPELLE DE CORNIER
38.	75323301	07/11/1997			

## TRADEMARK RELEASE

This TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of hung 6, 200 5, by KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent ("Agent").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent and CooperSurgical, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("CooperSurgical"), were parties to that certain Security Agreement dated as of May 1, 2002 (the "Security Agreement") and that certain Intellectual Property Collateral Assignment Agreement dated as of May 1, 2002 (the "Assignment Agreement," collectively with the Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"), pursuant to which CooperSurgical granted a security interest to Agent in certain U.S. trademark registrations and applications set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignment Agreement was recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 11, 2002, at Reel 2535, Frame 0688.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of CooperSurgical's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks granted to Agent pursuant to the Security Agreements.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to CooperSurgical, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks granted to Agent pursuant to the Security Agreements.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

y:

Name: Michael J. Vegh

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

STATE OF California ) ss:

On this 5 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005, before me personally appeared Michael 5 vegh. \_\_\_\_\_, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is Association, the institution described herein, and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he/she signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by Keybank National Association.

CHRISTOPHER G. VISGILIO
Commission # 1401117
Notary Public - Catifornia
San Francisco County
My Comm. Expires Feb 18, 2007

Notary Public

# EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK RELEASE

### **TRADEMARKS**

	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg No.	Reg. Date	Mark
	73682223	09/03/1987	1524346	02/14/1989	[Design]
	76346010	12/05/2001	2703987	04/08/2003	[Design]
	75282568	04/24/1997	2398228	10/24/2000	APOLLO
	75323302	07/11/1997	2182321	08/18/1998	ASPIRETTE
<u> </u>	74137499	02/08/1991	1763588	04/06/1993	ASTRINGYN
<u>.                                    </u>		04/04/1996	2127733	01/06/1998	CARDIOBEAT
<u> </u>	75083428	11/12/1997	2254437	06/15/1999	CERVEILLANCE
	75388533	06/17/1999	2364393	07/04/2000	COMFORT-FLEX
	75731125	00/1//1999	230,333	]	DILATOR
		11/06/1991	1862209	11/15/1994	COOPERSURGICAL
<u></u>	74219286		1479500	03/08/1988	CRYO-SURG
0.	73666422	06/15/1987	1473009	01/19/1988	CYTOBRUSH
1	73652034	03/30/1987	2464022	06/26/2001	ENDOLAV
2.	76094918	07/24/2000	1773532	05/25/1993	ENDOMED
13.	74219682	11/07/1991		02/21/1989	EURO-MED
4.	73682232	09/03/1987	1525459	05/04/1999	FEMGLIDE
15.	75389620	11/13/1997	2243848	09/23/1997	FIRST BEAT
16.	74696377	06/29/1995	2099948	09/26/1967	FRIGITRONICS
17.	72247690	06/09/1966	0836017		HUI
18.	73465870	02/15/1984	1350497	07/23/1985	HUMI
19.	73465875	02/15/1984	1347545	07/09/1985	HYSKON
20.	72421144	04/12/1972	0974821	12/18/1973	KRONNER
<u>20.</u> 21.	74332997	11/20/1992	1861723	11/08/1994	MANIPUJECTOR
21.	1433277				LEEP REDIKIT
22	74144654	03/05/1991	1800611	10/26/1993	LEEP SYSTEM 1000
<u>22.</u>	75881901	12/22/1999	2446079	04/24/2001	
23.	·	01/16/2001	2668017	12/31/2002	LEISEGANG
<u>24.</u>	76195402	06/21/1993	1837797	05/31/1994	NU-TIP
<u> 2</u> 5	74403868	12/15/1989	1643154	04/30/1991	PAP PERFECT
26.	74011303	12/16/1986	1449497	07/28/1987	PIPELLE
27.	73635729	03/28/1991	1763649	04/06/1993	POTOCKY NEEDLE
28.	74152197		2036967	02/11/1997	PRIMA SERIES
29.	75052230	02/01/1996	2068841	06/10/1997	RUMI
30.	75038157	12/28/1995	2134419	02/03/1998	SANI-SPEC
31.	75244459	02/20/1997	2068839	06/10/1997	THE RUMI SYSTEM
32.	75038155	12/28/1995		04/10/2001	TRIA
33.	75706640	05/17/1999	2443359	07/07/1987_	UNIMAR
34.	73634022	12/01/1986	1446225	07/07/1987	UNIMAR
35.	73634023	12/01/1986	1446226	01/12/1993	UTEROBRUSH
36.	74266575	04/17/1992	1745664	05/06/1975	VERSATONE
37.	73027773	07/25/1974	1009889	03/03/1973	PIPELLE DE CORNIER
38.	75323301	07/11/1997	2233484	U3/Z3/1999	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003055 FRAME: 0250

CLL 1261146v1 RECORDED: 03/04/2005